SPECIFICATIONS
Addonics Technologies Inc.
1918 Junction Avenue, San Jose, CA 95131
Phone: 408.573.8580 | Fax: 408.573.8588
Model: SRDA460S,SRDAP46SL,SR460S,SR46S4R5HM,SR460SPM,
SR460SPML,SR460SES2ML,SR46S5HMX,SRDA460R,SRDAP46RSL,
SR460R,SR46R4R5HM,SR460RPM,SR460RPML,SR460RES2ML,
SR46R5HMX,RNPS,SRDANPS
Storage Rack
Rack Mounted standard 4U EIA RS-310C 19” Rack mount Standard
Material of construction Heavy Duty Cold Rolled Electroplated Steel
Drive Bay 9 standard 5.25” drive bays
Punch-outs on back panel • 1 for eSATA port
• 9 for USIB ports
• 2 for Multilane connector, Hardware PM, Racked Mounted PM, or
4-Port eSATA bracket
Supported Operating Systemsv • eSATA - DOS, Windows NT/SP6, 98SE, Me, 2000, XP, 2003, Linux
kernel 2.4 and higher, Mac OS
• Multilane - DOS, Windows NT/SP6, 98SE, Me, 2000, XP, 2003,
Linux kernel 2.4 and higher, Mac OS
• USB 2.0/1.1 - Windows 98SE, Me, 2000, XP, 2003, Linux kernel 2.4
and higher, Solaris 9.0 and higher
• Firewire/iLink - Windows 98SE, Me, 2000, XP, 2003, Mac OS 9.0
Choice of Power Supply: ATX 460W power supply
• 80mm low noise cooling fan
• Industrial-grade protection circuitry prevents damage resulting from
short circuits, power overloads, over voltage, and under voltage
• Accurate power rating allows power supply to deliver its full rated
power (24 hours a day rated at 50andordmC)
• Universal input
• Active Power Factor Correction (PFC)
• PF value up to 99%
• Safety approvals: UL, CUL, FCC, TandUumlV, CE, CB, C-tick, CCC
460W redundant power supply - dual power units for real time backup
• Universal Input, active PFC
• Backward Compatibility, -5V available
• Automatic Thermal Control(Fan Speed)
• Hot-Swap / Hot-Plug Application
• Industrial DIN-Connector for Reliability
• Remote Sense on +5V, +3.3V and +12V
• Power Failure Alarm and Signals
• Power Status LED on Module
• OVP (Over Voltage Protection)
• UVP (Under Voltage Protection)
• OCP (Over Current Protection)
• SCP (Short Circuit Protection)
• MTBF andgt 100,000 Hours
Cooling fan Two 90x90mm cooling fans (51CFM each) with temperature monitoring
card supporting up to 8 cooling fans
Weight: 53.6 lb (24.3 kg) bare rack
Size: 19x20.1x7 in. or 483x510x177 mm. (W x D x H)
Operating Humidity: 20% - 80%
Operating Temperature: 0°C - 40 °C
Warranty: One Year
Output Voltage
Output
Current
Output
Current
+5V 0.3A 20A
+12V 1A 17A
+3.3V 0.5A 20A
+5VSB 0A 2.5A
Output Voltage
Output
Current
+5V 35A
+12V 30A
+3.3V 22A
+5VSB 2A
-5V 0.5A
-12V 1A